amortization of deferred financing fees related to this offering. Pro forma numbers do not take into account the
Company�s offering of common stock in March and April of 2015.

(C) Preferred dividends on Series A Term Preferred Stock, Series B Term Preferred Stock and Series C Term
Preferred Stock.

S-21

Edgar Filing: GLADSTONE INVESTMENT CORPORATION\DE - Form 497

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2014:

� on an actual basis;

� on a pro forma basis to give effect to the issuance and sale of 3,795,000 shares of Common Stock pursuant to
a public offering in March and April 2015 and the application of a portion of the proceeds from the offering
to repay borrowings under the Credit Facility; and

� on a pro forma as adjusted basis to give effect to the completion of this offering and the application of the
estimated net proceeds of this offering (as described under �Use of Proceeds�), after deducting underwriters�
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us (and assuming the underwriters�
overallotment option is not exercised).

AS OF DECEMBER 31,
2014

ACTUAL
PRO

FORMA
PRO FORMA

AS ADJUSTED
(Unaudited)

(Dollars in thousands)
Borrowings, at cost
Borrowings under line of credit(1) $ 95,800 $ 71,800 $ 38,260
Secured borrowings 5,096 5,096 5,096

Total borrowings 100,896 76,896 43,356

Preferred Stock
Series A Term Preferred Stock, $.001 par value per share; $25
liquidation preference per share; 1,610,000 shares authorized,
1,600,000 issued and outstanding, actual, pro forma and pro forma as
adjusted $ 40,000 $ 40,000 $ 40,000
Series B Term Preferred Stock, $.001 par value per share; $25
liquidation preference per share; 2,000,000 shares authorized,
1,656,000 shares issued and outstanding, actual, pro forma and pro
forma as adjusted 41,400 41,400 41,400
Series C Term Preferred Stock, $.001 par value per share; $25
liquidation preference per share; 0 shares authorized, issued and
outstanding, actual; 0 shares authorized, issued and outstanding, pro
forma, 1,700,000 shares authorized 1,400,000 shares issued and
outstanding, pro forma as adjusted(2) �  �  35,000

Net Assets Applicable to Common Stockholders

Edgar Filing: GLADSTONE INVESTMENT CORPORATION\DE - Form 497

Table of Contents 46

Common stock, $.001 par value per share, 100,000,000 shares
authorized, actual, and as adjusted; 26,475,958 shares issued and
outstanding, actual and 30,270,958 shares issued and outstanding,
pro forma and pro forma as adjusted(3) $ 26 $ 30 $ 30
Capital in excess of par value 286,726 313,166 313,166
Cumulative net unrealized depreciation of investments (63,220) (63,220) (63,220)
Cumulative net unrealized depreciation of other (74) (74) (74)
Net investment income in excess of distributions 3,233 3,233 3,233